Troy Township

Notice of Meeting Date Change

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

To the legal voters, residents of the Town of Troy in the County of Will and State of Illinois, that the regular monthly meeting of the Troy Township Board will be changed from its regularly scheduled date of Monday, December 20, 2021 to:

Monday, December 13, 2021

being the second Monday of said month at the hour of 7:00 PM at Troy Township Community Center

25448 Seil Rd, Shorewood, IL

The meeting agenda for said meeting will be posted a minimum 48 hours in advance of the December 13, 2021, meeting. Approved by the Troy Township Board this 15th day of November, 2021.

	SEAL	
Town Clerk		Joseph D. Baltz
Larry Ryan		Supervisor